
PROACTIVE CODE
ENFORCEMENT

July 2024

ANNUAL

UPDATE



▪ Strategic Plan 

Initiative

▪ Developed 

program with 

CEDC

▪ Council adopted 

resolution

2020 2021 2023

RECENT HISTORY

▪ Launched 

program

▪ New 

Neighborhood 

Services Manager

Proactive Code Enforcement

2022

▪ Improved 

partnership 

with LSPD with 

their SNAP 

program  

2024

▪ Begin the code 

adoption 

process for 

IPMC

▪ Adopted new 

Temporary 

Sign ordinance



NHS website 

update 

complete NHS officer 

hired

Oct 2023

Sub-district 

revisions

Preparing for 

code adoption

CEDC Update

CURRENT DEVELOPMENT

Proactive Code Enforcement



352 79% 61

VIOLATIONS 

FOUND

VIOLATIONS 

FROM

FIELD 

OBSERVATION

MISSING 

OR LAPSED 

BUSINESS 

LICENSES

PACE OUTCOMES     July 2023 – June 2024 
*excluding December & January

Proactive Code Enforcement

TOP 3 

VIOLATIONS

▪ Overgrown 

Vegetation

▪ Rubbish & 

Garbage

▪ Inoperable 

Vehicles 

21%

VIOLATIONS 

FROM

STAFF



1

1

1

2

8

1

1,356

Building Permits Required

Short-Term Rental

Structures Unfit for Occupancy

Sight Distance Issues

Private Parking Lots With Potholes

Storm Drainage Concerns

Signs Removed From City & State

7

1

3

2

3

3

1,128

JULY 2022 – JUNE 2023 JULY 2023 – JUNE 2024

Pro-Active Code Enforcement

Right-of-Way

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
PROACTIVE OUTCOMES: SAFETY



126

97

32

2

7

3

156

Rubbish & Garbage

Inoperable Vehicles

Parking on Grass

Portable Storage Containers

Tree Maintenance Issues

Accessory Structure Violations

Overgrown Vegetation Cases

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
PROACTIVE OUTCOMES: MAINTENANCE

104

46

32

7

7

6

90

JULY 2022 – JUNE 2023 JULY 2023 – JUNE 2024

Pro-Active Code Enforcement


